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2013 Membership

Board Officers Position Email

Henry Krabbendam Chairman krabbendam@covenant.edu 

John Pickett President joncpick@gmail.com 

Wyatt George Vice President wyatt6768@gmail.com 

Bill Phillips Secretary pastorbill@fgcpca.org 

Peter Anderson Development tcco@hawaii.rr.com 

Randy McMillan Member randy@1stvalley.com 

Andrew Anderson Member asamd1st@yahoo.com 

J D Bonner Member jdb@completeeyecare.org 

Jim Sutherland Member Jim@rmni.org 

Robert Hayes Member & USA Director Bhayes409@aol.com 

ACTI/ACTM Staff

Rashid Luswa Uganda Field Director rashidlus@yahoo.com 

Sam Bongole Uganda Field Treasurer kibuukasam2012@gmail.com

Russell Jinks USA Treasurer rmjinks@bellsouth.net 

Non Voting Representatives from Supporting Churches (Bylaws 2.02)

David Bast Words of Hope davidmbast@gmail.com

Amy Bay Fellowship Bible Church, Tulsa OK Amy@utsgc.com 

Tom Cheely Briarwood Presbyterian, Birmingham AL tcheely@briarwood.org 

Jason & Lisa Croasdale Trinity Church, Joppa, MD jlcbikes@comcast.net 

Drew Files Liberty Church, Tulsa OK dfiles@filesassoc.com 

Mike Folk Christ Covenant Presbyterian, Matthews NC mfolk@ChristCovenant.org 

Tom Graham Chapel Hill Presbyterian Ch, Lake Stevens WA Hgraham729@comcast.net 

Dan Lemley Woodruff Road Presbyterian, Simpsonville SC danlemiey@charter.net

Joshua Light Presbyterian Evangelistic Fellowship, Bristol VA j.light83@yahoo.com 

David Rothbard Trinity Church, Joppa MD Drothbard@cfact.org 


